

**BID TABULATION #19946**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR CUMMINS OEM PARTS  
 OPENED /DECEMBER 19, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: Kathleen Slater  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER  | ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION                         | CUMMINS PART # | MANUFACTURER PART # | UOM  | DISCOUNTED PRICE | CONTRACT TERM IN YEARS | TOTAL      | GRAND TOTAL        | LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ? | BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ? |
|---|--------|--|----------------|---------------------|------|------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------|---------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| CUMMINS, INC.<br>DBA CUMMINS<br>SALES AND<br>SERVICE<br>(OAK CREEK, WI) | 1      | INJECTOR                                 | 4955149PX      | 4955149PX           | Each | \$763.16         | 3                      | \$2,289.48 | <b>\$33,359.16</b> | N/A                       | NO  | NO                        |
|   | 2      | CONNECTOR                                | 5394318        | 5394318             | Each | \$98.90          | 3                      | \$296.70   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 3      | DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR             | 4384138        | 4384138             | Each | \$180.79         | 3                      | \$542.37   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 4      | WATER PUMP                               | 2899630RX      | 2899630RX           | Each | \$730.11         | 3                      | \$2,190.33 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 5      | CYLINDER HEAD GASKET                     | 2864080        | 2864080             | Each | \$322.67         | 3                      | \$968.01   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 6      | ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE WIRING HARNESS | 2864516        | 2864516             | Each | \$243.12         | 3                      | \$729.36   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 7      | KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR                      | 5473007RX      | 5473007RX           | Each | \$1,831.29       | 3                      | \$5,493.87 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 8      | THERMOSTAT SEAL                          | 3954829        | 3954829             | Each | \$5.85           | 3                      | \$17.55    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 9      | TURBO CHARGER ACTUATOR KIT               | 4034289RX      | 4034289RX           | Each | \$1,626.60       | 3                      | \$4,879.80 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 10     | INTAKE ELBOW                             | 3893059        | 3893059             | Each | \$127.44         | 3                      | \$382.32   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 11     | WIRING HARNESS                           | 2864502        | 2864502             | Each | \$1,117.97       | 3                      | \$3,353.91 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 12     | ENGINE CONTROL MODULE HARNESS            | 4373992        | 4373992             | Each | \$1,292.18       | 3                      | \$3,876.54 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 13     | INJECTOR                                 | 4902921PX      | 4902921PX           | Each | \$763.16         | 3                      | \$2,289.48 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 14     | TEMPERATURE SENSOR                       | 2872858        | 2872858             | Each | \$70.98          | 3                      | \$212.94   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 15     | BELT TENSIONER                           | 5333484        | 5333484             | Each | \$199.14         | 3                      | \$597.42   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 16     | IDLER PULLEY                             | 3978324        | 3978324             | Each | \$142.66         | 3                      | \$427.98   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 17     | EGR COOLER KIT                           | 5566887        | 5566887             | Each | \$1,482.03       | 3                      | \$4,446.09 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 18     | SEALING WASHER                           | 3963988        | 3963988             | Each | \$4.72           | 3                      | \$14.16    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 19     | SEALING WASHER                           | 3963990        | 3963990             | Each | \$3.86           | 3                      | \$11.58    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 20     | EXHAUST GASKET                           | 4386982        | 4386982             | Each | \$52.33          | 3                      | \$156.99   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|   | 21     | SEAL ROCKER                              | 4999778        | 4999778             | Each | \$60.76          | 3                      | \$182.28   |                    |                           |   |                           |

**BID TABULATION #19946**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR CUMMINS OEM PARTS  
 OPENED /DECEMBER 19, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: Kathleen Slater  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER                                 | ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION                         | CUMMINS PART # | MANUFACTURER PART #  | UOM  | DISCOUNTED PRICE | CONTRACT TERM IN YEARS | TOTAL      | GRAND TOTAL        | LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ? | BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ? |
|--|--------|--|----------------|----------------------|------|------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------|---------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| FIRE SERVICE, INC.<br>(LAKE HILLS, WI) | 1      | INJECTOR                                 | 4955149PX      | 4955149PX            | Each | \$772.05         | 3                      | \$2,316.15 | <b>\$33,006.93</b> | NO                        | NO  | NO                        |
|  | 2      | CONNECTOR                                | 5394318        | 5394318              | Each | \$95.58          | 3                      | \$286.74   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 3      | DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR             | 4384138        | 4384138              | Each | \$181.90         | 3                      | \$545.70   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 4      | WATER PUMP                               | 2899630RX      | 2899630RX            | Each | \$717.21         | 3                      | \$2,151.63 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 5      | CYLINDER HEAD GASKET                     | 2864080        | 2864080              | Each | \$319.28         | 3                      | \$957.84   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 6      | ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE WIRING HARNESS | 2864516        | 2864516              | Each | \$240.57         | 3                      | \$721.71   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 7      | KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR                      | 5473007RX      | 5473007RX            | Each | \$1,798.93       | 3                      | \$5,396.79 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 8      | THERMOSTAT SEAL                          | 3954829        | 3954829              | Each | \$5.36           | 3                      | \$16.08    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 9      | TURBO CHARGER ACTUATOR KIT               | 4034289RX      | Superceded 6378270RX | Each | \$1,597.86       | 3                      | \$4,793.58 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 10     | INTAKE ELBOW                             | 3893059        | 3893059              | Each | \$128.22         | 3                      | \$384.66   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 11     | WIRING HARNESS                           | 2864502        | 2864502              | Each | \$1,108.83       | 3                      | \$3,326.49 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 12     | ENGINE CONTROL MODULE HARNESS            | 4373992        | 4373992              | Each | \$1,272.95       | 3                      | \$3,818.85 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 13     | INJECTOR                                 | 4902921PX      | 4902921PX            | Each | \$772.05         | 3                      | \$2,316.15 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 14     | TEMPERATURE SENSOR                       | 2872858        | 2872858              | Each | \$70.71          | 3                      | \$212.13   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 15     | BELT TENSIONER                           | 5333484        | 5333484              | Each | \$197.05         | 3                      | \$591.15   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 16     | IDLER PULLEY                             | 3978324        | 3978324              | Each | \$143.53         | 3                      | \$430.59   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 17     | EGR COOLER KIT                           | 5566887        | 5566887              | Each | \$1,459.98       | 3                      | \$4,379.94 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 18     | SEALING WASHER                           | 3963988        | 3963988 PKG(3)       | Each | \$4.31           | 3                      | \$12.93    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 19     | SEALING WASHER                           | 3963990        | 3963990 PKG(3)       | Each | \$3.54           | 3                      | \$10.62    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 20     | EXHAUST GASKET                           | 4386982        | 4386982              | Each | \$51.87          | 3                      | \$155.61   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 21     | SEAL ROCKER                              | 4999778        | 4999778              | Each | \$60.53          | 3                      | \$181.59   |                    |                           |   |                           |

**BID TABULATION #19946**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR CUMMINS OEM PARTS  
 OPENED /DECEMBER 19, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: Kathleen Slater  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER   | ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION                         | CUMMINS PART # | MANUFACTURER PART # | UOM  | DISCOUNTED PRICE | CONTRACT TERM IN YEARS | TOTAL      | GRAND TOTAL        | LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ? | BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ? |
|--|--------|--|----------------|---------------------|------|------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------|---------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL, LLC<br>(MILWAUKEE, WI) | 1      | INJECTOR                                 | 4955149PX      | 4955149PX           | Each | \$706.06         | 3                      | \$2,118.18 | <b>\$30,314.85</b> | NO                        | NO  | NO                        |
|  | 2      | CONNECTOR                                | 5394318        | 5394318             | Each | \$86.58          | 3                      | \$259.74   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 3      | DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR             | 4384138        | 4384138             | Each | \$164.34         | 3                      | \$493.02   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 4      | WATER PUMP                               | 2899630RX      | 2899630RX           | Each | \$667.36         | 3                      | \$2,002.08 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 5      | CYLINDER HEAD GASKET                     | 2864080        | 2864080             | Each | \$289.92         | 3                      | \$869.76   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 6      | ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE WIRING HARNESS | 2864516        | 2864516             | Each | \$218.26         | 3                      | \$654.78   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 7      | KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR                      | 5473007RX      | 5473007RX           | Each | \$1,667.73       | 3                      | \$5,003.19 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 8      | THERMOSTAT SEAL                          | 3954829        | 3954829             | Each | \$4.99           | 3                      | \$14.97    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 9      | TURBO CHARGER ACTUATOR KIT               | 4034289RX      | 6378270RX           | Each | \$1,457.64       | 3                      | \$4,372.92 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 10     | INTAKE ELBOW                             | 3893059        | 3893059             | Each | \$116.98         | 3                      | \$350.94   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 11     | WIRING HARNESS                           | 2864502        | 2864502             | Each | \$1,026.38       | 3                      | \$3,079.14 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 12     | ENGINE CONTROL MODULE HARNESS            | 4373992        | 4373992             | Each | \$1,178.95       | 3                      | \$3,536.85 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 13     | INJECTOR                                 | 4902921PX      | 4902921PX           | Each | \$705.35         | 3                      | \$2,116.05 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 14     | TEMPERATURE SENSOR                       | 2872858        | 2872858             | Each | \$63.39          | 3                      | \$190.17   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 15     | BELT TENSIONER                           | 5333484        | 5333484             | Each | \$178.89         | 3                      | \$536.67   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 16     | IDLER PULLEY                             | 3978324        | 3978324             | Each | \$130.66         | 3                      | \$391.98   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 17     | EGR COOLER KIT                           | 5566887        | 5566887             | Each | \$1,333.45       | 3                      | \$4,000.35 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 18     | SEALING WASHER                           | 3963988        | 3963988             | Each | \$3.91           | 3                      | \$11.73    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 19     | SEALING WASHER                           | 3963990        | 3963990             | Each | \$3.27           | 3                      | \$9.81     |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 20     | EXHAUST GASKET                           | 4386982        | 4386982             | Each | \$47.05          | 3                      | \$141.15   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 21     | SEAL ROCKER                              | 4999778        | 4999778             | Each | \$53.79          | 3                      | \$161.37   |                    |                           |   |                           |

**BID TABULATION #19946**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR CUMMINS OEM PARTS  
 OPENED /DECEMBER 19, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: Kathleen Slater  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER   | ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION                         | CUMMINS PART # | MANUFACTURER PART # | UOM  | DISCOUNTED PRICE | CONTRACT TERM IN YEARS | TOTAL      | GRAND TOTAL        | LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ? | BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ? |
|--|--------|--|----------------|---------------------|------|------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------|---------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| PETERBILT OF WISCONSIN, INC. DBA JX TRUCK CENTER (OAK CREEK, WI) | 1      | INJECTOR                                 | 4955149PX      | 4955149PX           | Each | \$668.95         | 3                      | \$2,006.85 | <b>\$27,945.15</b> | NO                        | NO  | NO                        |
|  | 2      | CONNECTOR                                | 5394318        | 5394318             | Each | \$84.63          | 3                      | \$253.89   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 3      | DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR             | 4384138        | 4384138CUM          | Each | \$152.24         | 3                      | \$456.72   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 4      | WATER PUMP                               | 2899630RX      | 2899630RXCUM        | Each | \$612.95         | 3                      | \$1,838.85 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 5      | CYLINDER HEAD GASKET                     | 2864080        | 2864080             | Each | \$295.37         | 3                      | \$886.11   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 6      | ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE WIRING HARNESS | 2864516        | 2864516             | Each | \$210.50         | 3                      | \$631.50   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 7      | KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR                      | 5473007RX      | 5473007RXCUM        | Each | \$1,447.59       | 3                      | \$4,342.77 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 8      | THERMOSTAT SEAL                          | 3954829        | 3954829CUM          | Each | \$4.72           | 3                      | \$14.16    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 9      | TURBO CHARGER ACTUATOR KIT               | 4034289RX      | 6378270RXCUM        | Each | \$1,336.95       | 3                      | \$4,010.85 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 10     | INTAKE ELBOW                             | 3893059        | 3893059CUM          | Each | \$113.13         | 3                      | \$339.39   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 11     | WIRING HARNESS                           | 2864502        | 2864502             | Each | \$975.95         | 3                      | \$2,927.85 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 12     | ENGINE CONTROL MODULE HARNESS            | 4373992        | 4373992CUM          | Each | \$1,076.06       | 3                      | \$3,228.18 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 13     | INJECTOR                                 | 4902921PX      | 4902921PX           | Each | \$667.56         | 3                      | \$2,002.68 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 14     | TEMPERATURE SENSOR                       | 2872858        | 2872858CUM          | Each | \$62.50          | 3                      | \$187.50   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 15     | BELT TENSIONER                           | 5333484        | 5333484             | Each | \$175.95         | 3                      | \$527.85   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 16     | IDLER PULLEY                             | 3978324        | 3978324CUM          | Each | \$125.95         | 3                      | \$377.85   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 17     | EGR COOLER KIT                           | 5566887        | 5566887CUM          | Each | \$1,195.95       | 3                      | \$3,587.85 |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 18     | SEALING WASHER                           | 3963988        | 3963988CUM          | Each | \$3.95           | 3                      | \$11.85    |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 19     | SEALING WASHER                           | 3963990        | 3963990CUM          | Each | \$3.25           | 3                      | \$9.75     |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 20     | EXHAUST GASKET                           | 4386982        | 4386982CUM          | Each | \$46.95          | 3                      | \$140.85   |                    |                           |   |                           |
|  | 21     | SEAL ROCKER                              | 4999778        | 4999778CUM          | Each | \$53.95          | 3                      | \$161.85   |                    |                           |   |                           |

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:  
 GPM TRUCK CENTER (CRYSTAL LAKE, IL) - NO DISCOUNTED PRICE PROVIDED

**BID TABULATION #19946**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR CUMMINS OEM PARTS  
OPENED /DECEMBER 19, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: Kathleen Slater  
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 5 OF 5

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S) COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE DISCOUNTED PRICE BY THE INTINAL CONTRACT TERM OF THREE (3) YEARS TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE